This section tests the sensitivity of particular assumptions used in the impact
analysis, and reports the consequences for the net present value of each
proposal. The aim is to determine whether any assumption had a
disproportionate affect on the cost benefit analysis, and to provide information
to decision makers about how changes in different assumptions affect the
overall net benefits of the regulatory proposals.  The sensitivity analysis was
performed on Consultation RIS costings of the proposals.

The assumptions tested are:

• Construction costs

• Injury costs

• Value of a statistical life

• Effectiveness of the proposals in reducing injury and death in buildings

• Discount rate

60

-

Australian Building Codes Board
Proposal to revise the BCA to reduce the risk of slips, trips and falls in buildings

September 2010

The sensitivity analysis is presented in the table below.

Table 6-13: Sensitivity Analysis
Net Present Value ($m)

Handrail Riser and
going

dimensions

Barrier for
openable
windows

Non
climbable

zones

Single
steps

Construction Costs
Low (-10%) 65.6 -32.8 3.8 -96.1 0.5

  Base case 65.4 -34.8 3.8 -97.5 0.5
High (+10%) 65.1 -36.8 3.8 -98.8 0.5

Injury Costs
Low (-10%) 64.5 -36.7 3.8 -96.7 0.4

  Base case 65.4 -34.8 3.8 -97.5 0.5
  High (+10%) 66.3 -32.9 3.9 -96.6 0.5

Value of a statistical life
Low (adjusted for aged
persons) 49.8 -54.6 3.2 -97.3 0.5
Base case 65.4 -34.8 3.8 -97.5 0.5

Effectiveness
Low (20%) 37.8 -72.5 2.6 -98.7 0.3
Base case  (30%) 65.4 -34.8 3.8 -97.5 0.5
High (40%) 93.0 2.9 5.1 -96.3 0.6

Discount Rate
Low - 3% 126.8 28.1 6.8 -111.8 0.8
Base Case - 7% 65.4 -34.8 3.8 -97.5 0.5
High - 11% 37.2 -57.1 2.4 -85.6 0.3

Sensitivity to variation in construction costs

The riser and going dimensions proposal shows some sensitivity to changes
in construction costs, with its net present value changing by $2 million for a
10% change in costs.  However the net present value remains clearly
negative.

The non-climbable zone proposal also changes by around $2 ½ million for a
10% change in costs, but this variation around a net cost of $97 ½ million
does not alter the very large net cost of this proposal.

The other proposals are little changed by variation in construction costs.

61